
Students were assigned to CPC for the following activities:

21

Number of students assigned to CPC for a second assignment

   Offense         ‘03-04         ‘02-03    ‘01-02

1.  Felony

2.  Sexual harassment

3.  Fireworks

4.  Knives/look-a-like guns/ammo

5.  Threats

6.  Alcohol

7.  Fighting

8.  Truancy

9.  Drugs/Drug Paraphernalia/Tobacco

10.  Serious or persistent misbehavior

11.  Theft

12.  Indecent exposure

13.  AEP transfers from other districts

            17

            17

             7

           124

            20

            32

           183

             8

             5

     13

            11

             8

     1

            12

            12

            11

            96

            25

            27

          166

           13

            6

            8

            4

            9

            0

           10

           19

            9

           94

           16

           23

          136

            3

            5

            4

            7

            6

            2

              6

             13

              0

Fossil Hill Middle School

Hillwood Middle School

Indian Springs Middle School

Keller Middle School

Fossil Ridge High Schoool

Keller High School

New Direction 

     62

     16     24

   153

    87

     2

   415

     16

     35     57

      0
            2

Bear Creek

Chisholm Trail

Parkwood Hill

Fossil Hill Middle 

Hillwood Middle 

Indian Springs Middle

Keller Middle 

Fossil Ridge High School

Keller High School

Total

            0

            4

10

           45

            1          

            8

            7

 8

            1

1

     5    

            2

            6

 12

           43           32

                          Campus    ’03-04        ’02-03        ‘01-02

0

            0

      2

            1

            4

            6

            0

           12

            3

Central High School --            6



Number of students assigned to CPC for a third time:

      ‘02-03

Fossil Hill Middle School              1              1

Fossil Ridge High School

            1

             0

Keller High School

             0             1

          2Keller Middle School              0             2

             0

Hillwood Middle School

             1             1

             4

             2    2              1

                                 Total              5 7

Indian Springs Intermediate School              1

         ’01-02        ’03-04                   Campus


