Students were assigned to CPC for the following activities:

Offense	'03-04	'02-03	'01-02
1. Felony	6	11	4
2. Sexual harassment	13	8	9
3. Fireworks	0	1	0
4. Knives/look-a-like guns/ammo	17	12	10
5. Threats	17	12	19
6. Alcohol	7	11	9
7. Fighting	124	96	94
8. Truancy	20	25	16
9. Drugs/Drug Paraphernalia/Tobacco	32	27	23
10. Serious or persistent misbehavior	183	166	136
11. Theft	8	13	21
12. Indecent exposure	5	6	3
13. AEP transfers from other districts	13	8	5

Number of students assigned to CPC for a second assignment

Campus	'03-04	'02-03	' 01-02
Bear Creek	0	1	1
Chisholm Trail	4	2	0
Parkwood Hill	2	1	0
Fossil Hill Middle	4	12	6
Hillwood Middle	7	3	0
Indian Springs Middle	6	1	2
Keller Middle	2	8	5
Central High School	6	-	-
Fossil Ridge High School	4	7	6
Keller High School	10	8	12
Total	45	43	32

Number of students assigned to CPC for a third time:

Campus	'03-04	'02-03	'01-02
Indian Springs Intermediate School	1		
Fossil Hill Middle School	1	1	1
Hillwood Middle School	0	1	0
Keller Middle School	0	2	2
Fossil Ridge High School	1	1	0
Keller High School	2	2	1
Total	5	7	4